YUBA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING

Wednesday, January 15, 2020 – 4:30 p.m. Yuba County Office of Education Oak Room, 935 14th Street Marysville, CA 95901

Торіс	Discussion	INFORMATION/Action Taken
1. CALL TO ORDER	President Desiree Hastey called a regular meeting of the Yuba County Board of Education to order at 4:30 p.m. at the Yuba County Office of Education, Oak Room, 935 14th Street, Marysville, CA.	CALLED TO ORDER: 4:30 p.m.
ATTENDANCE, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	Present were; Desiree Hastey, Marjorie Renicker, John Nicoletti, Alisan Hastey and Eva Teagarden. John Nicoletti led the recital of the Pledge of Allegiance.	QUORUM PRESENT
2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA	President Desiree Hastey directed board members to the January 15, 2020 Agenda for their review and approval.	MOTION: To approve the January 15, 2020 Agenda. MOTION: John Nicoletti SECOND: Eva Teagarden MOTION APPROVED
3. CONSENT AGENDA	President Desiree Hastey directed board members to the January 15, 2020 Consent Agenda for their review and approval. 3.1 Approval of Minutes of December 16, 2019 3.2 Acceptance of Temporary County Certificates 3.3 Acceptance of Thomas P. Winn Foundation Donation to Benefit Thomas E. Mathews Community School	MOTION: To approve the January 15, 2020 Consent Agenda as presented. MOTION: Alisan Hastey SECOND: John Nicoletti MOTION APPROVED
4. PUBLIC COMMENTS ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS	There were no comments from the public.	
5. SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT	5.1 Superintendent to Share Various Items of Interest Dr. Reveles shared the following items of interest:	

YUBA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING

Wednesday, January 15, 2020 – 4:30 p.m. Yuba County Office of Education Oak Room, 935 14th Street Marysville, CA 95901

	 YCOE Facility Update Feather River Tea Party YCOE Office Christmas Party & Ornament Exchange T.E.M. Turkey Giveaway Visited former Board Trustee Mary Hovey YCOE Hosts Coffee with a Cop Consulted with Yolo County Office of Education regarding youth violence Presentation to the Yuba River Endowment Board 	
	5.2 COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT LIAISON UPDATE Amy Nore shared the upcoming events and invited the board members to attend the Academic Decathlon on February 1, 2020.	
	5.3 QUARTERLY REPORT ON WILLIAMS UNIFORM INFORMATION ITEM COMPLAINTS Dr. Reveles reported there were no complaints	
	for October 1, 2019 – December 31, 2019, 2 nd quarter.	
6. EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	6.1 SCHOOL ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT CARDS	
	Bobbi Abold reviewed the Special Education, Thomas E. Mathew, and Harry P.B. Carden School Accountability Report Card with the board.	
	6.2 YCOE Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP) Update	
	Bobbi Abold shared that Thomas E. Mathew and Harry P.B. Carden Schools meet the criteria for Differentiated Assistance.	

YUBA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING

Wednesday, January 15, 2020 – 4:30 p.m. Yuba County Office of Education Oak Room, 935 14th Street Marysville, CA 95901

7. FISCAL SERVICES	7.1 REVIEW OF AUDIT REPORT FOR 2018-2019 Violette Begley, Director of Business and Fiscal Services reviewed the Audit Report for 2018-2019 with the board. Acceptance of the Audit Report for 2018-2019 will be placed on the agenda for the February 12, 2020 Board Meeting.	
8. OTHER ITEMS TO COME TO THE ATTENTION OF THE BOARD	Dr. Reveles shared he plans to visit the district's board meetings to invite them to attend a Board Advance with the Yuba Office of Emergency Services. John Nicoletti shared a story about a letter he received from a student who was a recipient of a home from Habitat for Humanity. She commented that she now has a safe place with a bedroom to keep her books dry. Mr. Nicoletti thanked Trustee Alisan Hastey for her dedication and service to the community and shared a picture of her and Mr. Brent Hastey working on a home for Habitat for Humanity.	
9. ADJOURNMENT	There being no further business for discussion, the meeting adjourned at 5:26 p.m.	

Respectfully submitted,

Recorded by: Amy Nore

Francisco Reveles, Ed.D. Superintendent, Yuba County Office of Education